## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2644731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ORDER OF THE NAME OF INVENTOR CHUN FENG CHANG previously recorded on Reel 026288 Frame 0859. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEITH HOPWOOD	09/10/2009
CHUN FENG CHANG	09/02/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PHIHONG USA CORPORATION
Street Address:	630 JOHNSON AVENUE, SUITE 102
City:	ВОНЕМІА
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11716

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12468008

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (877)769-7945

 Phone:
 (212) 765-5070

 Email:
 mwhite@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: RICHARD P. FERRARA
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19012-0014001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARYANN WHITE
Signature:	/Maryann White/
	FAI EIVI

502598443 REEL: 031795 FRAME: 0544

12468008

40.00

Date:	12/11/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=Notice of Recordation#page1.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page2.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page3.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page4.tif	
source=Notice of Recordation#page4.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page5.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page6.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page7.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page8.tif	

Attorney Docket No.: 19012-0014001

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, Keith Hopwood, of Fremont, CA and Chang Chun Feng, of Taoyuan, Taiwan hereby assign to PHIHONG USA CORPORATION, a corporation of California, having a place of business at 630 Johnson Avenue, Suite 102 Bohemia, New York 11716, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled INTERFACE BETWEEN CONNECTABLE ELECTRICAL DEVICES, filed May 18, 2009, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/468,008, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 19012-0014001

DATE: Systember \$2009 Keit Kopwood KEITH HOPWOOD
Acknowledgment
State of California
County of ALEMEDA
On 9/10/09 before me, Chumei Hsu Lee, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature (Seal)  CHU-MEI HSU LEE Commission # 1704000 Notary Public - Colifornia Santa Clora County My Comm. Sectes Nov 10, 2010

Attorney Docket No.: 19012-0014001

DATE: _	>009/09/02	CHANG CHUI	CHUN FI n feng	=116
WITNESS	SED BY:			
		V.p.		
SIGNATU	JRE	<del>v "J'</del>		

PRINT NAME

30495754.doc

Assignment Page 3 of 3

USPTO 5/18/2011 10:16:15 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO: WILLIAM P. O'SULLIVAN COMPANY: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

026288/0859 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12468008 FILING DATE: 05/18/2009

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: INTERFACE BETWEEN CONNECTABLE ELECTRICAL DEVICES

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

USPTO 5/18/2011 10:16:15 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: WILLIAM P. O'SULLIVAN COMPANY: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 05/17/2011 501533165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Keith Hopwood	09/09/2009
Chang Chun Feng	09/02/2009

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Phihong USA Corporation
Street Address:	630 Johnson Avenue, Suite 102
City:	Bohemia
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11716

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12468008

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 765-5070

Email: osullivan@fr.com

Correspondent Name: William P. O'Sullivan

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19012-0014001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Powell

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=19012-0014001 Assignment#page1.tif source=19012-0014001 Assignment#page2.tif source=19012-0014001 Assignment#page3.tif

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# **CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION**

PATENT NO.

: 7,985,083 B2

APPLICATION NO. : 12/468008

DATED

: July 26, 2011

INVENTOR(S) : Ke

: Keith Hopwood et al.

It is certified that error appears in the above-identified patent and that said Letters Patent is hereby corrected as shown below:

Cover page, item (75), (Inventors), delete "Chang Chun Feng" and insert --Chun Feng Chang-- therefor.



Signed and Sealed this
Twenty-second Day of November, 2011

Page 1 of 1

David J. Kappos

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/11/2013 REEL: 031795 FRAME: 0551